1969
No. 5

WINTER,
VO L I

the London
Archaeologist

CoVER: Work on a Saxon brooch in a sonservation laboratory (see p.105y Photo by John Cross

Commentary

Folk-lore in London
Archaeology

Specialist Equipment
available in the London Area

Beginning in Archaeology—3
Conservation

London Archaeologist—Ist year
Roman Public Baths |
Current Excavations

Nonsuch Palace

Roman London Bridge

London’s Archaeological Societies—4
N.E.AS.

Books
Letters
Mosaic

Back Cover: Diary

Gromaticus

Ralph Merrifield

John Cross
The Editor

Peter Marsden

Philippa Glanville

Graham Dawson

98

99

104

105
107
108
110
111
114

117
118
119
120

EDITOR:

ASSISTANT EDITOR:
ADVERTISING:
SUBSCRIPTIONS:

Nicholas Farrant
Rhoda Edwards, B.A.
Liz Saunders, 16 Castleton Road. W.14

Sally Petchey, 92 Kingsway, West Wickham, Kent

Subscription: 12s. (U.S. & Canada $2) for 4 issues per year (post free)

The London Archacologist is published in March. June, September and December by The London Archaeologist
Publishing Committee, 7 Coalecroft Road, S.W.15, and printed by Gravesend and Dartford Reporter Ltd., 44 Harmer

Street, Gravesend, Kent

Copvright Reserved

97



