WINTER, 1969 VOL. I No. 5

the London Archaeologist

COVER: Work on a Saxon brooch in a sonservation laboratory (see p.105) Photo by John Cross

Commentary	Gromaticus	98
Folk-lore in London Archaeology	Ralph Merrifield	99
Specialist Equipment available in the London Area		104
Beginning in Archaeology—3 Conservation	John Cross	105
London Archaeologist—1st year	The Editor	107
Roman Public Baths	Peter Marsden	108
Current Excavations		110
Nonsuch Palace	Philippa Glanville	111
Roman London Bridge	Graham Dawson	114
London's Archaeological Societies—4 N.E.A.S.		117
Books		118
Letters		119
Mosaic		120
Back Cover: Diary		

EDITOR: Nicholas Farrant

ASSISTANT EDITOR: Rhoda Edwards, B.A.

ADVERTISING: Liz Saunders, 16 Castleton Road, W.14

SUBSCRIPTIONS: Sally Petchey, 92 Kingsway, West Wickham, Kent

Subscription: 12s. (U.S. & Canada \$2) for 4 issues per year (post free)

The London Archaeologist is published in March. June, September and December by The London Archaeologist Publishing Committee, 7 Coalecroft Road, S.W.15, and printed by Gravesend and Dartford Reporter Ltd., 44 Harmer Street, Gravesend, Kent

Copyright Reserved